

SC 21 of 2022
CNR-WBCS01-000253-2022

order no:15 dt: 11.12.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused persons namely Sk. Rafique, Sahabuddin Mollah @ Alam and Md. Firoz on C.B are present by filling hazira.

Ld.P.P is also present.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P files a petition and praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly the case is adjourn today.

Fix **18.02.25** for evidence.

Accused persons are remain same as before.

D/c by me

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta.
(WB00910)

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta.
(WB00910)