

Sc-21/22
CNR-WBCS01-000253-2022
Present:Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta

Order NO.17.dt.25.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the three accused persons on C.B. are absent and represented by three separate petitions u/sec. 317 of Cr.P.C. through their Ld. Advocate.

Prayer is allowed.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

At this stage, Ld. P.P. files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

The case is fixed on **23.06.2025** for evidence.

Accused persons are remain same as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059