

Sessions Case No.21 of 2022
Arising out of Maidan PS Case No.109, dated 27.12.2021

Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
(JO Code-WB 01059)
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1,
Bichar Bhawan, Calcutta.

Order No.21, dated 12.03.2026:

The record is taken up for evidence and Ld. PP is present.

It is 11.55 am and the name of the accused persons are repeatedly called but none appears for any of the three accused persons.

No time prayer is filed on behalf of any of them.

No step is taken by them till now and Ld. PP prays for necessary order.

Considering the absence of the accused persons, let warrant of arrest be issued against them.

Let a copy of the order-sheet be sent to OC, Maidan PS to ensure execution of warrant of arrest issued against the accused persons named Sk. Rafique, Sahabuddin Mollah @ Alam and Md. Firoz.

To **05.05.2026** for ER of WA.

D/ C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta.